

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.13 of 2023

SMT. MARTEENA MOIRANGTHEM AND 21 OTHERS

....Petitioner/s

- Versus –

STATE OF MANIPUR AND ANOTHER

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

17.10.2023

[1] None appears on behalf of the petitioners. Present Mrs. RK Emily, learned Dy. GA for the State.

[2] List on 24th November, 2023.

JUDGE

- *Larson*