

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 13 of 2023

Smt. Marteena Moirangthem & 21 ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

27.01.2025

As prayed for by Mr. Th. Vashum, learned G.A. appearing for
the respondents, list this case again on 20.02.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet